

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO 15584 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 176 OF 1981**

Sudershan Mehra & Ors. .. Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Harishchandra Yashwant Potdar & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs
Kamladevi Omprakash Mehra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Prerak A Sharma for the Applicants.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

**DATED : 29 MAY 2024
(Vacation Court)**

PC.:

1. A praecipe is moved by learned Counsel for the Applicants seeking urgent circulation of the matter.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the Application seeks recalling of the consent terms dated 26.08.1986. He submits that based on this Consent Terms, recently one of the Respondent has applied to enter his name on the Property Record (PR) Card. It is submitted that hearing in respect thereof is scheduled on 31.05.2024 before the concerned authority.
3. Considering the fact that even if the names are entered in the PR Card necessary orders can be passed after hearing the Interim Application, I find

that there is no urgency in the matter to take up urgently during the vacation. The Precipe is accordingly rejected.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)