

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15584 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 176 OF 1981

Sudershan J. Mehra & ors. .Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Harishchandra Yeshwant Potdar & ors. .Plaintiffs

Versus

Kamladevi Omprakash Mehra & ors. .Defendants

And

City Survey Officer, Kurla .Respondent

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Prerak A. Sharma & Mr. Nihir U.
Dedhi i/b. Mr. Sahil L. Shah, Advocates, for the Applicants

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 04.10.2024

P C.

1. By this Application, the Applicants/Original Defendants seek time to file the Interim Application to bring on record the legal heirs of the Original Plaintiff No. 1.

2. Stand over to **18.10.2024**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]