

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 15584 OF 2024

In

SUITS 176 OF 1981

Sudershan J. Mehra And 17 Ors

....PETITIONER

V/S

Harishchandra Y. Potakar And Ors And CityRESPONDENT
Survey Officer, Kurla (prop. Res.)

Adv. Ranveer Chapekar a/w M. Lanjewar i/by MDP Associates
for Original Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 6th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 22/01/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief, if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)